Memo No. Hortex/MD/Certificate/Mitul Kumar Saha/2023-()()() anik Mia

Date: 06/04/2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Mitul Kumar Saha has been working in Horticulture Export Development Foundation (Hortex Foundation), Dhaka since June 19, 2011. Hortex Foundation is an affiliated organization of the Ministry of Agriculture, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh. The Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, Government of Bangladesh is the ex-officio Chairman of Hortex Foundation.

Mr. Mitul Kumar Saha is a Core Staff of Hortex Foundation and currently working as Joint Director (Marketing, Value Chain, Transportation & Packaging) at Hortex Foundation.

To the best of my knowledge, he did not take part in any activity subversive to the state or discipline of the Hortex Foundation. He is honest, sincere, energetic and bears an excellent moral character. I appreciate and admire him without any reservation at all for the outstanding services he is being rendered in Hortex Foundation since June 19, 2011.

I wish him every success in life and future career in Hortex Foundation.

Md. Manzurul Hann

Managing Director

Mobile: 01711565731, 01556321531